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CLASSEMENTS  SERIES  D’AGE 
 
Place Nom Prénom Association Temps 

 30 à 34 ans    

1 MENEÏ  Olivier G.S.E.M. Nice 00:44:10 
2 CIZ Juraj La Roue Libre Nice 00:46:33 
3 ASTASIO Antonio Antibes Vélo Passion 01:03:57 
    
 25 à 29 ans   

1 CHIRAT  Gabriel A.V.A.Nice 00:39:52 
    
  35 à 39 ans   

1 GREGER Maciej Roue d'Or Brignoles 00:37:49 

2 BOLF Charles A.V.A.Nice 00:37:49 
3 SORENZI Gaël Stade Laurentin 00:38:55 
4 PILLON Laurent Stade Laurentin 00:40:23 
5 ZAGO Nicolas A.V.A.Nice 00:40:37 
6 SCHUTT Nicolas Antibes Vélo Passion 00:41:28 
    
 75 à 79 ans   

1 SALIERNO Pierre A.V.A.Nice 00:54:12 
    
 70 à 74 ans   

1 REPNIKOFF Wladimir Cavigal Nice 00:43:08 
2 CIRIO Jean Pierre Antibes Vélo Passion 00:50:55 
3 VIOT Ynnick C.C. Draveilles 00:52:01 
4 MELLET Marc Antibes Vélo Passion 00:56:16 
5 ABECASSIS Claude Antibes Vélo Passion 00:59:55 
6 BOUREL Michel Antibes Vélo Passion 01:05:17 
7 ORSI Jean Pierre V.C.Roqiebrune 01:05:49 



 
 65 à 69 ans   

1 YOUNG  James U.C.Monaco 00:41:12 
2 MELISSAN Raoul C.C.Cannes 00:45:16 
3 SOULIE Roger Antibes Vélo Passion 00:45:39 
4 SIMBOZEL Gérard A.V.A.Nice 00:47:44 
5 CHILLON Jacques C.C.Cagnes 00:48:16 
6 PAQUIER Ronald Antibes Vélo Passion 00:48:43 
7 BRIGAND Joël Antibes Vélo Passion 00:53:09 
8 PIN Michel A.V.A.Nice 00:55:03 
9 GUICHET Michel A.V.A.Nice 00:55:30 
10 LEGAYE Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 01:03:39 
11 LEONETTI Simon Antibes Vélo Passion 01:06:20 
    
 80 ans et plus    

1 CASTELLI Claude A.V.A.Nice 01:06:40 
    
  Cadets   

1 BOULET Jean-Philippe A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:35:44 
2 PIERRE Antoine A.V.A.Nice 00:38:44 
3 SELIM Quentin Roue d'Or Brignoles 00:38:47 
4 ANNE Anthony A.V.A.Nice 00:44:06 
5 PRINGUEY Sacha A.V.A.Nice 00:44:40 
6 GARRANDES Daurian A.V.A.Nice 00:50:36 
    
  Handisport   

1 ALLO Olivier A.V.A.Nice 00:45:53 
     
  40 à 44 ans  

1 SPALL Richard V.S. Biot 00:36:16 
2 RUFF Jean-Marc U.C.Monaco 00:36:16 
3 LACRAMPE Gilles Antibes Vélo Passion 00:36:43 
4 WILLIMAN  Jérémy N.L. 00:38:59 
5 FAVARD Sébastien C.C. Vence 00:39:17 
6 KERBALI Laurent C.C. Vence 00:39:59 
7 BERTAZZO Didier I.F.C. Nice 00:41:19 
8 MASCARELLI Stéphane A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:41:26 
9 SIMON Paul V.C. Menton 00:42:58 
10 VOMERO Denis A.S. St Jeannet 00:43:09 
11 FIA Stéphane U.S. Cap d'Ail 00:46:29 
12 RIZETTO  Alain Cavigal Nice 00:46:37 
13 BATTU Serge A.V.A.Nice 00:48:53 
14 DACQUIN Jérôme Antibes Vélo Passion 00:55:34 
    
  18 à 24 ans   

1 BATISSE Thomas C.C. Vence 00:38:47 
2 ARNAUD Manuel O.C.C. Antibes  00:39:17 
3 GUIGLION Guillaume A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:41:02 
4 BERANGER Steve I.F.C. Nice 00:42:58 



 
 45 à 49 ans   

1 MICHEL Pascal Mimosa Sport Mandelieu 00:34:59 
2 ODDO Alain V.C. Menton 00:36:51 
3 MILLO Jean-Pierre V.C. Menton 00:36:57 
4 AGOSTINI Alain  Cavigal Nice 00:37:16 
5 BARDOS Yves U.C. Monaco 00:37:37 
6 RABACHE Sylvain Stade Laurentin 00:38:17 
7 CABOCHE Franck U.C. Monaco 00:38:39 
8 JOIRIS Thierry V.C. Menton 00:38:55 
9 TOSCAN CHIARAMONTI Serge V.C. Breim 00:39:09 
10 BOULET Jean-Michel A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:40:11 
11 VIMBERT Olivier C.C. Vence 00:41:12 
12 GALLAIS Philippe A.V.A.Nice 00:41:17 
13 FAYARD Christian V.C. Roquebrune 00:41:55 
14 RANTRUA Christian V.C. Roquebrune 00:43:04 
15 BLANCHET Jean-Luc V.C. Roquebrune 00:43:25 
16 RODRIGUEZ Eric C.C. Cagnes 00:44:43 
17 DELLATORRE Jean-Marc Cueno 00:45:07 
18 BATS Christian V.C. Roquebrune 00:47:01 
19 MAZZONA Georges V.C. Roquebrune 00:47:51 
20 MOUREY Patrick Antibes Vélo Passion 00:48:21 
21 RICHIER Patrick V.C. Roquebrune 00:48:55 
22 PELLEGRINO Marcel A.V.A.Nice 00:50:07 
23 MESEGUER Gilbert V.C. Menton 00:54:31 
24 BOSI Paolo Antibes Vélo Passion 01:00:07 
    
  60 à 64 ans   

1 MARANGON Gianni Imperia 00:41:15 
2 SCIURPA René Cavigal Nice 00:41:35 
3 FRECHE Michel  V.C. Menton 00:44:45 
4 ZANIN Gilbert V.C. Roquebrune 00:45:07 
5 GONELLA Claude A.V.A.Nice 00:48:22 
6 VIALETTES Maurice A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:51:09 
7 SASSO Michel Antibes Vélo Passion 00:51:16 
8 MUSSO Jean-Pierre A.V.A.Nice 00:54:30 
9 CHARPIOT Patrick Antibes Vélo Passion 01:01:08 
10 OLBRECHTS Max Antibes Vélo Passion 01:05:08 
    
  FEMININES   

  Moins de 35 ans   

1 ZUNINO Valérie V.C.Roquebrune 00:42:56 
2 LEONELLI Sabine U.C. Monaco 00:47:37 
3 GUIOT Gaëlle Antibes Vélo Passion 01:06:15 
4 ANDRE Bénédicte Antibes Vélo Passion 01:10:40 
   FEMININES    

  35 à 49 ans    

1 BARELLI Magalli Cavigal Nice 00:42:59 
2 MARRO Hélène A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:45:20 
3 BOTTARO Véronique A.V.A.Nice 00:52:26 
  FEMININES   

  50 à 54 ans       
1 TRITON Jacqueline Antibes Vélo Passion 00:56:52 



 
  FEMININES    

 55 ans et plus    
1 RICHARD Paule Antibes Vélo Passion 00:49:37 
2 DI BENEDETTO Mireille A.V.A.Nice 00:53:18 
3 DEHLINGER Marie A.V.A.Nice 00:59:30 
4 CANTAGREL Chantal Antibes Vélo Passion 00:59:50 
5 AMOROTTI Denise A.V.A.Nice 01:17:14 
    
 55 à 59 ans   

1 ZABEE Philippe Cavigal Nice 00:38:13 
2 PONS Alain Mimosa Sport Mandelieu 00:40:12 
3 TISSERAND Pascal Stade Laurentin 00:41:02 
4 SIRVINS Didier A.S.B.T.P. Nice 00:41:54 
5 ISNARD Jean-Louis C.C. Vence 00:41:57 
6 DEWERSE Richard S.P.O.C. Nice 00:44:10 
7 SANTI Claude Antibes Vélo Passion 00:44:32 
8 PURSEY Richard C.C. Beausoleil 00:46:37 
9 LEJEUNE Bruno A.V.A.Nice 00:48:04 
10 GRANDCLEMENT Philippe V.C. Roquebrune 00:48:26 
11 PONTECAILLE Robert V.C. Menton 00:48:33 
12 CASSINI Yvan C.C. Vence 00:52:36 
13 CALVARESE Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 00:53:28 
    
 50 à 54 ans   

1 PISANI Jean-Luc Sprinter Nice 00:38:19 
2 CLAUDIN Serge A.V.A.Nice 00:38:38 
3 PIOVANO Philippe V.C. Roquebrune 00:42:52 
4 TOSELLO Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 00:43:06 
5 SPITZ Patrick C.C. Cagnes 00:44:25 
6 YATES Ben A.V.A.Nice 00:44:58 
7 PAUSELLI Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 00:45:36 
8 CHASSAGNARD Philippe C.C. Cagnes 00:47:59 
9 PULIS Jean-Pierre Antibes Vélo Passion 00:57:14 

 



CLASSEMENT « SCRATCH » 
 

  Nom Prénom Association Catégorie Temps 
1 MICHEL Pascal Mimosa Sport Mandelieu 45 à 49 ans 00:34:59 

2 BOULET Jean-Philippe A.S.B.T.P. Nice Cadets 00:35:44 

3 SPALL Richard V.S. Biot 40 à 44 ans 00:36:16 

4 RUFF Jean-Marc U.C.Monaco 40 à 44 ans 00:36:16 

5 LACRAMPE Gilles Antibes Vélo Passion 40 à 44 ans 00:36:43 

6 ODDO Alain V.C. Menton 45 à 49 ans 00:36:51 

7 MILLO Jean-Pierre V.C. Menton 45 à 49 ans 00:36:57 

8 AGOSTINI Alain  Cavigal Nice 45 à 49 ans 00:37:16 

9 BARDOS Yves U.C. Monaco 45 à 49 ans 00:37:37 

10 GREGER Maciej Roue d'Or Brignoles 35 à 39 ans 00:37:49 

11 BOLF Charles A.V.A.Nice 35 à 39 ans 00:37:49 

12 ZABEE Philippe Cavigal Nice 55 à 59 ans 00:38:13 

13 RABACHE Sylvain Stade Laurentin 45 à 49 ans 00:38:17 

14 PISANI Jean-Luc Sprinter Nice 50 à 54 ans 00:38:19 

15 CLAUDIN Serge A.V.A.Nice 50 à 54 ans 00:38:38 

16 CABOCHE Franck U.C. Monaco 45 à 49 ans 00:38:39 

17 PIERRE Antoine A.V.A.Nice Cadets 00:38:44 

18 SELIM Quentin Roue d'Or Brignoles Cadets 00:38:47 

19 BATISSE Thomas C.C. Vence 18 à 24 ans 00:38:47 

20 SORENZI Gaël Stade Laurentin 35 à 39 ans 00:38:55 

21 JOIRIS Thierry V.C. Menton 45 à 49 ans 00:38:55 

22 WILLIMAN  Jérémy N.L. 40 à 44 ans 00:38:59 

23 TOSCAN CHIARAMONTI Serge V.C. Breim 45 à 49 ans 00:39:09 

24 FAVARD Sébastien C.C. Vence 40 à 44 ans 00:39:17 

25 ARNAUD Manuel O.C.C. Antibes  18 à 24 ans 00:39:17 

26 CHIRAT  Gabriel A.V.A.Nice 25 à 29 ans 00:39:52 

27 KERBALI Laurent C.C. Vence 40 à 44 ans 00:39:59 

28 BOULET Jean-Michel A.S.B.T.P. Nice 45 à 49 ans 00:40:11 

29 PONS Alain Mimosa Sport Mandelieu 55 à 59 ans 00:40:12 

30 PILLON Laurent Stade Laurentin 35 à 39 ans 00:40:23 

31 ZAGO Nicolas A.V.A.Nice 35 à 39 ans 00:40:37 

32 GUIGLION Guillaume A.S.B.T.P. Nice 18 à 24 ans 00:41:02 

33 TISSERAND Pascal Stade Laurentin 55 à 59 ans 00:41:02 

34 YOUNG  James U.C.Monaco 65 à 69 ans 00:41:12 

35 VIMBERT Olivier C.C. Vence 45 à 49 ans 00:41:12 

36 MARANGON Gianni Imperia 60 à 64 ans 00:41:15 

37 GALLAIS Philippe A.V.A.Nice 45 à 49 ans 00:41:17 

38 BERTAZZO Didier I.F.C. Nice 40 à 44 ans 00:41:19 

39 MASCARELLI Stéphane A.S.B.T.P. Nice 40 à 44 ans 00:41:26 

40 SCHUTT Nicolas Antibes Vélo Passion 35 à 39 ans 00:41:28 

41 SCIURPA René Cavigal Nice 60 à 64 ans 00:41:35 

42 SIRVINS Didier A.S.B.T.P. Nice 55 à 59 ans 00:41:54 

43 FAYARD Christian V.C. Roquebrune 45 à 49 ans 00:41:55 

44 ISNARD Jean-Louis C.C. Vence 55 à 59 ans 00:41:57 

45 PIOVANO Philippe V.C. Roquebrune 50 à 54 ans 00:42:52 

46 ZUNINO Valérie V.C.Roquebrune Fém. moins de 35 ans 00:42:56 

47 SIMON Paul V.C. Menton 40 à 44 ans 00:42:58 

48 BERANGER Steve I.F.C. Nice 18 à 24 ans 00:42:58 

49 BARELLI Magalli Cavigal Nice Fém. 35 à 49 ans 00:42:59 

50 RANTRUA Christian V.C. Roquebrune 45 à 49 ans 00:43:04 



51 TOSELLO Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 50 à 54 ans 00:43:06 

52 REPNIKOFF Wladimir Cavigal Nice 70 à 74 ans 00:43:08 

53 VOMERO Denis A.S. St Jeannet 40 à 44 ans 00:43:09 

54 BLANCHET Jean-Luc V.C. Roquebrune 45 à 49 ans 00:43:25 

55 ANNE Anthony A.V.A.Nice Cadets 00:44:06 

56 MENEÏ  Olivier G.S.E.M. Nice 30 à 34 ans 00:44:10 

57 DEWERSE Richard S.P.O.C. Nice 55 à 59 ans 00:44:10 

58 SPITZ Patrick C.C. Cagnes 50 à 54 ans 00:44:25 

59 SANTI Claude Antibes Vélo Passion 55 à 59 ans 00:44:32 

60 PRINGUEY Sacha A.V.A.Nice Cadets 00:44:40 

61 RODRIGUEZ Eric C.C. Cagnes 45 à 49 ans 00:44:43 

62 FRECHE Michel  V.C. Menton 60 à 64 ans 00:44:45 

63 YATES Ben A.V.A.Nice 50 à 54 ans 00:44:58 

64 DELLATORRE Jean-Marc Cueno 45 à 49 ans 00:45:07 

65 ZANIN Gilbert V.C. Roquebrune 60 à 64 ans 00:45:07 

66 MELISSAN Raoul C.C.Cannes 65 à 69 ans 00:45:16 

67 MARRO Hélène A.S.B.T.P. Nice Fém. 35 à 49 ans 00:45:20 

68 PAUSELLI Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 50 à 54 ans 00:45:36 

69 SOULIE Roger Antibes Vélo Passion 65 à 69 ans 00:45:39 

70 ALLO Olivier A.V.A.Nice Handisport 00:45:53 

71 FIA Stéphane U.S. Cap d'Ail 40 à 44 ans 00:46:29 

72 CIZ Juraj La Roue Libre Nice 30 à 34 ans 00:46:33 

73 PURSEY Richard C.C. Beausoleil 55 à 59 ans 00:46:37 

74 RIZETTO  Alain Cavigal Nice 40 à 44 ans 00:46:37 

75 BATS Christian V.C. Roquebrune 45 à 49 ans 00:47:01 

76 LEONELLI Sabine U.C. Monaco Fém. moins 35 ans 00:47:37 

77 SIMBOZEL Gérard A.V.A.Nice 65 à 69 ans 00:47:44 

78 MAZZONA Georges V.C. Roquebrune 45 à 49 ans 00:47:51 

79 CHASSAGNARD Philippe C.C. Cagnes 50 à 54 ans 00:47:59 

80 LEJEUNE Bruno A.V.A.Nice 55 à 59 ans 00:48:04 

81 CHILLON Jacques C.C.Cagnes 65 à 69 ans 00:48:16 

82 MOUREY Patrick Antibes Vélo Passion 45 à 49 ans 00:48:21 

83 GONELLA Claude A.V.A.Nice 60 à 64 ans 00:48:22 

84 GRANDCLEMENT Philippe V.C. Roquebrune 55 à 59 ans 00:48:26 

85 PONTECAILLE Robert V.C. Menton 55 à 59 ans 00:48:33 

86 PAQUIER Ronald Antibes Vélo Passion 65 à 69 ans 00:48:43 

87 BATTU Serge A.V.A.Nice 40 à 44 ans 00:48:53 

88 RICHIER Patrick V.C. Roquebrune 45 à 49 ans 00:48:55 

89 RICHARD Paule Antibes Vélo Passion Fém. 55 ans et plus 00:49:37 

90 PELLEGRINO Marcel A.V.A.Nice 45 à 49 ans 00:50:07 

91 GARRANDES Daurian A.V.A.Nice Cadets 00:50:36 

92 CIRIO Jean Pierre Antibes Vélo Passion 70 à 74 ans 00:50:55 

93 VIALETTES Maurice A.S.B.T.P. Nice 60 à 64 ans 00:51:09 

94 SASSO Michel Antibes Vélo Passion 60 à 64 ans 00:51:16 

95 VIOT Ynnick C.C. Draveilles 70 à 74 ans 00:52:01 

96 BOTTARO Véronique A.V.A.Nice Fém. 35 à 49 ans 00:52:26 

97 CASSINI Yvan C.C. Vence 55 à 59 ans 00:52:36 

98 BRIGAND Joël Antibes Vélo Passion 65 à 69 ans 00:53:09 

99 DI BENEDETTO Mireille A.V.A.Nice Fém. 55 ans et plus 00:53:18 

100 CALVARESE Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 55 à 59 ans 00:53:28 

101 SALIERNO Pierre A.V.A.Nice 75 à 79 ans 00:54:12 

102 MUSSO Jean-Pierre A.V.A.Nice 60 à 64 ans 00:54:30 

103 MESEGUER Gilbert V.C. Menton 45 à 49 ans 00:54:31 

104 PIN Michel A.V.A.Nice 65 à 69 ans 00:55:03 



105 GUICHET Michel A.V.A.Nice 65 à 69 ans 00:55:30 

106 DACQUIN Jérôme Antibes Vélo Passion 40 à 44 ans 00:55:34 

107 MELLET Marc Antibes Vélo Passion 70 à 74 ans 00:56:16 

108 TRITON Jacqueline Antibes Vélo Passion Fém. 50 à 54 ans 00:56:52 

109 PULIS Jean-Pierre Antibes Vélo Passion 50 à 54 ans 00:57:14 

110 DEHLINGER Marie A.V.A.Nice Fém. 55 ans et plus 00:59:30 

111 CANTAGREL Chantal Antibes Vélo Passion Fém. 55 ans et plus 00:59:50 

112 ABECASSIS Claude Antibes Vélo Passion 70 à 74 ans 00:59:55 

113 BOSI Paolo Antibes Vélo Passion 45 à 49 ans 01:00:07 

114 CHARPIOT Patrick Antibes Vélo Passion 60 à 64 ans 01:01:08 

115 LEGAYE Alain Antibes Vélo Passion 65 à 69 ans 01:03:39 

116 ASTASIO Antonio Antibes Vélo Passion 30 à 34 ans 01:03:57 

117 OLBRECHTS Max Antibes Vélo Passion 60 à 64 ans 01:05:08 

118 BOUREL Michel Antibes Vélo Passion 70 à 74 ans 01:05:17 

119 ORSI Jean Pierre V.C.Roqiebrune 70 à 74 ans 01:05:49 

120 GUIOT Gaëlle Antibes Vélo Passion Fém. moins 35 ans 01:06:15 

121 LEONETTI Simon Antibes Vélo Passion 65 à 69 ans 01:06:20 

122 CASTELLI Claude A.V.A.Nice 80 ans et plus 01:06:40 

123 ANDRE Bénédicte Antibes Vélo Passion Fém. moins 35 ans 01:10:40 

124 AMOROTTI Denise A.V.A.Nice Fém. 55 ans et plus 01:17:14 

 


